available to continue the services identified in this Contract. Further, Organization

shall maintain cash reserves equivalent to three ( 3) months of funding necessary

to provide services under this Contract. 

B. Total disbursements made to Organization under this Contract

by the City shall not exceed One Hundred Eighty Thousand Four Hundred

Seventeen Dollars ($ 180,417) over the term of this Contract. Upon execution of

this Contract, the City shall disburse funds payable hereunder in due course of

payments following receipt from Organization of billing statements in a form

approved by the City showing expenditures and costs identified in Attachment "B ".